
ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

1 | P a g e  
 

 Cultural Events and Programs 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

1.  Social Services Network for York Region South Asian Senior Heritage 

Photo Gallery 

Spring-Fall Virtual  $                   5,000   $                2,500   $                875  $      3,000 

(2018)  

2.  St. Mary and St. Samuel the Confessor 

Coptic Orthodox Church 

Community Festival Jul 26-28 Virtual  $                   5,000   $                3,000   $                1,050   $      3,000 

(2019) 

3.  Sanatan Mandir Cultural Centre Navratri Festival Oct Virtual  $                10,000   $                5,000   $                1,750   $     5,000 

(2020) 

4.  Canada One Family Network Age of Literati Cultural Festival Oct 9, Oct 

17 

Virtual  $                   5,000   $                4,500   $                1,575   $     4,000 

(2019) 

5.  United Hindus Federation of Canada Hindu Heritage Month Nov 1 Virtual  $                   5,000   $                2,000   $                700   $     2,000 

(2020) 

6.  Cherish Integrated Services One and Only Artfest 2020 Nov 28 Virtual  $                   5,000   $                3,000   $                1,050   $     3,000 

(2019) 

7.  Markham Village B.I.A. Festival of Lights last Fri 

evening of 

Nov 

Virtual  $                   5,000   $                5,000  $                1,750  $     2,750 

(2020) 

 

8.  

Indian-Canadian Organization Annual Community and 

Cultural Celebrations 

Year-round Virtual  $                   5,000   $                2,000   $                700   $     1,000 

(2019) 

9.  Kindred Spirits Orchestra (KSO) Annual Programs and Concert 

Series 

Year-round Virtual  $                   5,000   $                5,000  $                5,000  $     5,000 

(2020) 

10.  Dorcas Centre Annual Community and 

Cultural Celebrations 

Year-round Virtual  $                   5,000   $                3,000   $                1,050   $     2,500 

(2020) 



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

2 | P a g e  
 

 Cultural Events and Programs 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

11. Markham Federation of Filipino 

Canadians 

Philippine Independence Day 

Celebration 

Jun 6 Virtual  $                   5,000   $                3,500   $                1,225   $      4,000 

(2019) 

12. J & C Maple Panda Jr and Cadets Canada 

International Table Tennis 

Championships U12 

Sep Virtual  $                   5,000   $                3,000  $                1,050  $     3,000 

(2020) 

13. Markham Community Wellness Group MCW Annual Community 

Wellness Fair 

October Virtual $                   5,000 $                2,000  $                700  First-time (n/a) 

14. Vedic Cultural Centre Arya Samaj South Asian Heritage Month 

Celebrations 

May 2 Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                   5,000   $                2,500   $                875  

 

 $      3,000 

(2019) 

15. TEDx Markham TEDx Markham May 9 Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                   5,000   $                3,000   $                1,050  First-time (n/a) 

16. Greater Toronto Community 

Engagement and Family Support Centre 

Seedling Exchange Event May 16 Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                   4,500   $                2,500  $875 $      2,500 

(2020) 

17. New Step for You-Arts, Entertainment 

and Recreation 

Trail of Hope Summer-

Fall 

Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                   5,000   $                3,500   $                1,225   $      3,000 

(2019) 

18. Centre for Tamil Heritage and Culture Markham Thai Pongal Vizha Jan 3-17, 

2021 

Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                   5,000   $                4,000   $                1,400   $     3,000 

(2019) 

19. Rolia Cultural Association Rolia New Year Gala Jan 18, 2021 Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                   5,000   $                3,000   $                1,050  First-time (n/a) 



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

3 | P a g e  
 

 Cultural Events and Programs 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

20. South Asian Women's Group of GTA Eid Luncheon Summer POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                3,000   First-time (n/a) 

21. Ebenezer United Church Touch-A-Truck Community Day May tbc POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   1,200   $                3,000   First-time (n/a) 

22. Heintzman House Places We Live photography 

exhibit 

Jun 7 POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   4,995   $                2,500    $      1,000 

(2019) 

23. Sing Fai Sports Club All Community Games Opening 

Ceremony 

Jun 13 POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   4,980   $                2,500    $      2,000 

(2019) 

24. Community Resource Centre Markham Cultural Festival Jul 11 POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                2,000   $      2,000 

(2020) 

25. Rugby Ontario U14 Wrap-Up Day and Ontario 

Women's League 

Championship 

Aug 22 POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                4,500    $     4,000 

(2019) 

26. Maple Panda Canada Maple Panda 

International Table Tennis 

Tournament 

Aug POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                5,000    $     4,500 

(2019) 

27. Centre for Immigrant and Community 

Services (CICS) 

Youth Mental Health Day Oct tbc POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                2,000    $     1,000 

(2019) 



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

4 | P a g e  
 

 Cultural Events and Programs 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

28. Markham Tamil Organization Tamil Heritage Programming Year-round, 

culminating 

Jan 2021 

POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                3,000    $     1,000 

(2019) 

29. Unionville Theatre Company 2022 Show (Title Pending) Feb 2021 POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                4,500    $     4,000 

(2019) 

30. Ontario Band Association OBA Concert Band Festival Feb 2021 POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000   $                4,500    $     4,500 

(2019) 

31. High Notes Avante Productions Inc. Online Choir Program Year-round POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000  $                3,500  $      4,500 

(2017) 

32. Womxn Offering Wisdom South Asian Sisters Mentorship 

Program 

Year-round POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

 $                   5,000  $                1,000  $      1,000 

(2019) 

33. Second Step Community Services Celebration of Chinese New 

Year 

Feb 2022 POSTPONED 
until next Funding 

Cycle 

$                   2,000 $                1,000  First-time (n/a) 

34. The Markham Group of Artists MGA 40th Anniversary 

Initiatives 

Summer - 

Fall 

Withdrew 

application 

$                   5,000  $                4,000   First-time (n/a) 

35. Youth and Parents Association of 

Markham 

Limitless - Contest Series and 

Festival 

Year-round CANCELLED  $                   5,000   $                3,000    $     3,000 

(2019) 

 SUBTOTAL (35 eligible applicants)      $     172,675  $        111,000  $        24,950  

           



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

5 | P a g e  
 

 Cultural Events and Programs 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

 TOTAL 2021 FUNDING ENVELOPE - Cultural Events & Programs    $       76,000  $        76,000  $          76,000  

 DIFFERENCE     $       96,675 

(over subscribed) 

 $        35,000 

(allocated from 

other funding 

streams) 

-$            51,050 

(un-allocated) 

 

 

  



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

6 | P a g e  
 

 Major Community Festivals 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

1.  Markham Village Festival Corporation Markham Village Music Festival Spring VIRTUAL  $                 10,000   $            10,000   $              3,500  $       4,500 (2020) 

2.  Markham Jazz Festival Markham Jazz Festival Summer Virtual  $                 10,000   $            10,000   $              3,500  $       5,000 (2020) 

3.  Federation of Chinese Canadians in 

Markham 

TD Taste of Asia Festival Summer VIRTUAL  $                 10,000   $            10,000   $              3,500 $     10,000 (2019) 

4.  Markham Rotary Ribfest Markham Rotary Ribfest Summer POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                 10,000   $            10,000   $     10,000 (2019) 

5.  Unionville Presents - Thursday Nights at 

the Bandstand 

Thursday Nights at the 

Bandstand 

Summer 

 

POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                 10,000   $            10,000   $     10,000 (2019) 

6.  Unionville B.I.A. Unionville Olde Tyme 

Christmas 

December POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                 10,000   $              8,000   $       8,000 (2019) 

 SUBTOTAL (6 eligible applicants)     $         60,000 $            58,000  $        10,500  

        
 

  

 TOTAL 2021 FUNDING ENVELOPE - Major Community Festivals   $         100,000 $          100,000  $          100,000  

 DIFFERENCE   -$           40,000 

(under subscribed) 

-$            42,000 

(un-allocated) 

-$            89,500 

(un-allocated) 

 

 

  



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

7 | P a g e  
 

 Seniors’ Clubs 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

1.  SEAS Centre Tai Chi workshops Fall Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 1,000   $                 350  $     1,000 (2020) 

2.  Fengcai Senior Activity Centre Annual Programs and Activities Year-round Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,000   $                700  $     2,000 (2019) 

3.  Markham Tamil Seniors Association 

Canada 

Annual Programs and Activities Year-round Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,500   $                 875 $     2,500 (2019) 

4.  Armadale Punjabi Seniors Annual Programs and Activities Year-round Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,000   $                 700 First-time (n/a) 

5.  Paradise Senior Association Markham Annual Programs and Activities Year-round Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,000  $                 700 $     2,000 (2020) 

6.  Markham Brotherhood Seniors Annual Programs and Activities Year-round Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,000   $                 700 $     2,000 (2020) 

7.  Good Neighbour of York Region Annual Programs and Activities Year-round Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,500   $                 875  $     2,500 (2020) 

8.  Boxgrove Seniors Community Wellness 

Club 

Tamil Heritage Month 

Celebration 

Jan 2022 Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,500  $                 875 $     3,000 (2020) 

9.  New Unionville Home Society Seniors Symposium Year-round Virtual  $                   3,000   $                 2,000   $                 700  $     2,000 (2020) 

10.  Greensborough Tamil Seniors' Wellness 

Club 

Annual Programs and Activities Year-round Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                   3,000   $                 2,500   $                 875 $     2,000 (2019) 

11.  Angus Glen Older Adults Club (AGOAC) Annual Programs and Activities Year-round POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                   3,000   $                 3,000   $     3,000 (2019) 

12.  Armadale Older Adults Club Annual Programs and Activities Year-round POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                   3,000   $                 2,500   $    2,000 (2019) 

13.  Middlefield Seniors' Wellness Club Annual Programs and Activities Year-round POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                   3,000   $                 3,000   $     3,000 (2019) 

14.  Markham Ward 6 Seniors Association Winter Programs and Activities Winter POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                   3,000   $                 2,500   $     2,000 (2019) 



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

8 | P a g e  
 

 Seniors’ Clubs 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicant Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

@ 35% (as per 
Status Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

15.  York Region Evergreen Seniors Wellness 

Association 

Annual Programs and Activities Year-round POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                   3,000   $                 2,000   $     1,500 (2019) 

16.  Milliken on the Move Older Adults' Club 

Corp. (MOTM) 

Seasonal Programs and 

Activities 

Summer/Fall POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                   3,000   $                 3,000   $     3,000 (2019) 

17.  Pustimargiya Vaishnav Samaj of Canada 

(PMVS of Canada) 

Seniors Annual Programs and 

Activities 

Summer-Fall POSTPONED 
until next Funding Cycle 

 $                   3,000   $                 2,000    $     2,000 (2019) 

 SUBTOTAL (17 eligible applicants)      $             51,000   $           39,000   $        7,350  

           

 TOTAL 2021 FUNDING ENVELOPE – Seniors’ Clubs    $             40,000   $           40,000   $          40,000  

 DIFFERENCE     $             11,000 

(over subscribed) 

-$             1,000 

(un-allocated) 

-$            32,650 

(un-allocated) 

 

 

 

 Sports Events 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicants Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

(as per Status 
Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

1.  DanceSport Grand Prix Canada World Open Championships Oct 3-4 Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                10,000   $              10,000   $              3,500 $   10,000 

(2019) 



ATTACHMENT 6 
 

Grant Allocations & Totals (2021-22 Funding Cycle) 

  

9 | P a g e  
 

 Sports Events 
  

  

    

  

 

Applicants Project Title 
Proposed 

Date 
Status Update 

Funding 
Requested 

Funding 
Recommended 
(if proceeding 

as normal) 

Revised 
Recommendation 

(as per Status 
Update) 

Most Recent 
Year Granted 

2.  Markham Speed Skating Club Ontario Provincial Circuit Meet Nov 14, 21 Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                  5,000   $                3,000  $ 1,050                First-time (n/a) 

3.  Dodgeball Ontario Provincial Championship Feb 13-14, 

2022 

Decision not yet 

finalized 

 $                  9,145   $                3,500  $                1,225 First-time (n/a) 

4.  Squash Ontario Ontario Jr Silver Championships Apr 25-26 POSTPONED 

until next Funding Cycle 

 $                  5,000   $                3,000  $                 $     2,500 (2019) 

5.  Unionville Tennis Club 2021 OTA Outdoor Jr U18 

Provincial Championship 

Jul 6-11 POSTPONED  

until next Funding Cycle 

 $                  5,000   $                3,500    $     3,500 (2019) 

 SUBTOTAL (5 eligible applicants)     $         34,145  $         23,000  $        5775  

        
 

  

 TOTAL 2021 FUNDING ENVELOPE - Sports Events    $         40,000  $         40,000  $          40,000  

 DIFFERENCE    $         5,855 

(under subscribed) 

 -$           17,000 

(un-allocated) 

-$          34,225 

(un-allocated) 

 

 


